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Interpreting the Frequency Distributions Report

Sample Weighting
The Frequency Distributions report is based on information from all randomly selected Weights adjusting for gender, enrollment status, and institutional size are
students for both your institution and your comparison institutions. Targeted oversamples and applied to the percentage column (%) of this report. Weights are computed
other non-randomly selected students are not included in this report. separately for first-year students and seniors. Weighted results present a more
accurate representation of your institution and comparison group students.
Variables Only the column percents are weighted. The counts are the actual number of
The items from the NSSE survey appear in the left column in the same order and wording as respondents. Because the counts are unweighted and the column percentages
they appear on the instrument. are weighted, you will not be able to calculate the column percent directly
from the count numbers. For more information about weighting, please visit
Variable Names the NSSE Web site at
The name of each variable appears in\the first column for easy reference to your raw data file www.nsse.iub.edu/2009_Institutional_Report/NSSE_2009_Weighting.cfm.
and the Mean Comparisons report.
Class
Benchmark Frequency distributions are reported separately for first-year students and
Items that comprise the five “Benchmatks of Effective Educational Practice” are indicated by seniors. Institution-reported class ranks are used.
the following:
LAC=Level of Academic
Challenge —~
ACL=Active and
Collaborative Learning Count
SFI=Student-Faculty The Count column
Interaction 5. T e S0 w1003 sw  nei7 6w eas1 4w 7 am eoz e sar 4w a7 a6 lEpresents the actual number
EEE=Enriching Educational AN 191 s 74z s 12402 s oses swk | 100 s 7eas owe 10741 wms o s Of Students who responded
Experiences Very often 150 29% 3,377 16% 7,030 18% 44,696 24% 250 48% 7,570 31% 11,379 31% 78,261 38% tO the particular option in
Total 509 100% 20,783 100% 35,865 100% 181,326 100% 522 100% 23,015 100% 32,829 100% 191,862 100%
SCE:Supportive CampUS b. Never 57 11% 3,518 19% 5573 18% 23,434 15% 7 1% 1,109 6% 1,545 6% 8,445 5% each question. Counts are
Sometimes 310 61% 11,820 56% 19,707 55% 96,070 52% 121 21% 8,839 41% 12,395 42% 61,770 34% .
Environment Often 116 22% 4,398 20% 8225 21% 46,873 25% 222 43% 8,362 34% 11,854 33% 72,438 36% unwelghted.
Very often 26 5% 1,037 5% 2,274 6% 14,562 8% 172 35% 4,691 19% 7,007 19% 49,038 24%
Total 509 100% 20,773 100% 35,779 100% 180,939 100% 522 100% 23,001 100% 32,801 100% 191,691 100%
. Never 49 10% 3,263 18% 5,137 16% 23,636 13% 82 16% 4,379 20% 6,096 20% 31,065 16%
Sometimes 152 29% 6,885 33% 11,440 32% 58,221 31% 240 47% 9,607 42% 13,342 41% 74,803 38%
Oft 187 39% 6,567 30% 11,717 32% 58,917 32% 120 22% 5,583 24% 8,216 24% 50,342 27%
Ver;noften 121 22% 4,072 19% 7,540 20% 40,343 23% 24% COIumn Percentage (%)
This column represents the
Response Options weighted percentage of
Response options listed just as students responding to the
they appear on the instrument. particular option in each

question.
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1c.

Variable Response Options Count

Never
Sometimes
Often
Very often

Never
Sometimes
Often
Very often

Never
Sometimes
Often
Very often

34
457
405
232
Total 1,128
224
637
223
45
Total 1,129
138
327
390
270
Total 1,125

%
3%
40%
36%
21%
100%
20%
56%
21%
4%
100%
13%
29%
35%
23%
100%

Count

28
345
306
169
848
118
412
252

69
851

92
264
262
228
846

%
3%
40%
36%
21%
100%
13%
48%
30%
9%
100%
11%
32%
31%
25%
100%

Count
325
3,655
3,434
2,783
10,197
1,588
5,267
2,490
866
10,211
1,171
2,903
3,396
2,717

%
3%
36%
34%
27%
100%
15%
52%
25%
8%
100%
11%
28%
34%
26%

Count
189
1,998
1,913
1,250
5,350
860
2,925
1,195
355
5,335
679
1,572
1,708
1,366

%
4%
37%
35%
24%
100%
18%
53%
22%
7%
100%
13%
28%
32%
26%

Count

161
218
275
662

26
195
267
176
664
111
275
168
106

1%
24%
33%
41%

100%

4%
30%
41%
26%

100%
17%
42%
25%
16%

Count

16
265
354
477

1,112

39
362
421
291

1,113
211
424
277
204

2%
23%
32%
43%

100%

4%
33%
38%
26%

100%
19%
38%
25%
19%

Count
260
3,169
4,230
5,632
13,291
869
4,218
4,818
3,456
13,361
2,118
4,812
3,648
2,742

%
2%
25%
32%
42%
100%
6%
33%
36%
25%
100%
17%
36%
27%
20%

Count
135
1,608
1,929
2,367
6,039
399
2,193
2,151
1,311
6,054
1,097
2,254
1,600
1,091

%
2%
27%
32%
39%
100%
%
37%
35%
20%
100%
18%
37%
27%
18%
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NSSE 2009 Engagement Item Frequency Distributions ®
Indiana University of Pennsylvania

First-Year Students Seniors

IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class Selected Peers IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class  Selected Peers

Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
lo. FACPLANS  Never 261 25% 187  24% 2,097  23% 1,135 23% 59 9% 139  14% 2,350 19% 1,041 20%
(SFI) Sometimes 487  44% 343 44% 4,418  45% 2,304 44% 273 43% 394 3% 5224 41% 2,352 40%
Often 236 21% 166 21% 2,107  22% 1,093 22% 186 29% 316 29% 3,167 24% 1,494 25%
Very often 114  10% 82 10% 1,039 10% 546 11% 130 20% 228  20% 2,233  16% 1,005 15%
Total 1,098 100% 778 100% 9,661 100% 5,078  100% 648 100% 1,077 100% 12,974 100% 5,892 100%
1p. FACIDEAS  Never 456  40% 370  47% 4,158  42% 2,122 42% 182  28% 283 26% 3999 31% 1814 31%
(SFI Sometimes 404 38% 250 33% 3481  36% 1,866 36% 286 44% 491  45% 5308 41% 2411 41%
Often 169 16% 111 14% 1,405 15% 752 15% 122 19% 177 1% 2,323  18% 1,074 18%
Very often 72 6% 45 6% 637 7% 342 7% 58 9% 125 12% 1,344  10% 597  10%
Total 1,101 100% 776  100% 9,681 100% 5,082 100% 648 100% 1,076 100% 12,974 100% 5,896 100%
1. FACFEED  Never 70 7% 54 7% 656 7% 364 8% 21 3% 33 3% 557 5% 315 6%
(SFI) Sometimes 438 41% 303 39% 3,266  35% 1,799 36% 172 27% 297 28% 3,773 31% 1,843 32%
Often 407 38% 300 41% 3,805  40% 1,998 40% 318 50% 485  45% 5666 43% 2524 43%
Very often 171 15% 101 13% 1,753 17% 838 16% 129  19% 251 23% 2,824  21% 1,153 19%
Total 1,086 100% 758 100% 9,480 100% 4,999 100% 640 100% 1,066 100% 12,820 100% 5,835 100%
1r. WORKHARD Never 64 6% 33 5% 571 7% 362 7% 38 7% 52 5% 663 6% 367 6%

(LAC) Sometimes 414 39% 280  38% 3,276 36% 1,827 36% 225 35% 349 34% 4,172 34% 2,041  36%
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NSSE 2009 Engagement Item Frequency Distributions ®
Indiana University of Pennsylvania

First-Year Students Seniors

IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class Selected Peers IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class  Selected Peers

Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
1v. Had serious conversations DIFFSTU2  Never 139 14% 93 12% 1,047 12% 532 12% 62 10% 88 9% 1,261 10% 555 10%
with students who are very (EEE) Sometimes 363 33% 263 34% 2,995  32% 1,545 32% 234 35% 362 33% 4,244 34% 1,870 32%
different from you in terms of Often 300 27% 219 30% 2,797  30% 1,505  28% 186 29% 329 31% 3695 29% 1776 30%
their religious beliefs, political Very often 281 27% 181  24% 2,658 27% 1424  28% 162 26% 291 27% 3,636 27% 1,648 28%
opinions, or personal values Total 1,083 100% 756 100% 9,497 100% 5006 100% 644 100% 1,070 100% 12,836 100% 5849 100%
2a. MEMORIZE  Very little 34 3% 19 2% 494 6% 214 4% 35 5% 58 5% 1,136 9% 480 8%
Some 247  24% 186  25% 2,290  25% 1,264  24% 180 28% 279 27% 3664 29% 1785 30%
Quite a bit 473 44% 332 45% 3,804  41% 2,068  42% 240 39% 425 40% 4,710 37% 2,069 37%
Very much 323 29% 213 27% 2,826  29% 1,433  30% 185 28% 304 28% 3250 24% 1475  26%
Total 1,077 100% 750 100% 9,414 100% 4979 100% 640 100% 1,066 100% 12,760 100% 5,809 100%
2b. ANALYZE  Very little 22 2% 15 2% 225 3% 96 2% 5 1% 22 2% 230 2% 95 2%
(LAC) Some 250 24% 189 25% 1,664  18% 941 20% 97  16% 177 17% 1,668 14% 785 13%
Quite a bit 470  44% 367  49% 4130  44% 2,174  45% 266 43% 437  42% 5300 42% 2457  43%
Very much 331 30% 178 24% 3369  35% 1,743 33% 268 41% 425 40% 5528  42% 2,459  43%
Total 1,073 100% 749 100% 9,388 100% 4,954 100% 636 100% 1,061 100% 12,726 100% 5,796 100%
2c. SYNTHESZ  Very little 41 4% 43 6% 401 4% 209 5% 20 3% 29 3% 489 4% 214 4%

(LAC) Some 333 32% 246 33% 2,449  21% 1,368 28% 140 23% 234 22% 2,675 22% 1292 22%
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NSSE 2009 Engagement Item Frequency Distributions ®
Indiana University of Pennsylvania

First-Year Students Seniors

IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class Selected Peers IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class  Selected Peers

Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
3b. Number of books read on READOWN  None 297  28% 208 28% 2,258  25% 1,324  28% 160 25% 237 23% 2575 21% 1,255 22%
your own (not assigned) for 1-4 535  50% 363  50% 4915  52% 2,480 50% 350 54% 534 50% 6614 51% 2931 51%
personal enjoyment or 5-10 163 15% 116  15% 1,487  15% 738 15% 83 13% 173 16% 2,225 18% 978  17%
11-20 42 4% 36 5% 396 4% 223 4% 29 4% 66 6% 716 6% 319 5%
More than 20 32 3% 21 3% 333 3% 194 4% 17 3% 49 4% 598 5% 304 5%
Total 1,069 100% 744 100% 9,389  100% 4959 100% 639 100% 1,059 100% 12,728 100% 5,787 100%
3c. WRITEMOR  None 854  80% 641  86% 7457  79% 4099 83% 339 53% 559 51% 6,219 50% 2,937 53%
(LAC) 1-4 150 14% 63 8% 1,305  14% 587  12% 253 39% 397 39% 5095 39% 2,288 38%
5-10 33 3% 27 4% 358 4% 168 4% 21 5% 65 6% 973 7% 390 7%
11-20 16 1% 7 1% 151 2% 61 1% 10 2% 23 2% 244 2% 110 2%
More than 20 1 1% 5 1% 109 1% 40 1% 7 1% 14 1% 195 2% 59 1%
Total 1,064 100% 743 100% 9,380 100% 4,955 100% 636 100% 1,058 100% 12,726 100% 5,784 100%
3d. WRITEMID  None 191 18% 149  19% 1,077 12% 755  16% 52 8% 148  14% 1,307 10% 749 14%
(LAC) 1-4 601  56% 422 51% 5,048  54% 2,564  49% 296 46% 453 43% 5656 45% 2,647 46%
5-10 219 21% 141 19% 2,487  26% 1,268  27% 194 30% 299 29% 3812 29% 1,623 2%
11-20 43 4% 28 4% 604 6% 295 6% 70 11% 110 10% 1,397 11% 580  10%

More than 20 14 1% 4 1% 153 2% 74 1% 27 4% 46 4% 526 4% 185 3%
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NSSE 2009 Engagement Item Frequency Distributions ®
Indiana University of Pennsylvania

First-Year Students Seniors

IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class Selected Peers IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class  Selected Peers

Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
5. EXAMS 1 Very little 7 1% 4 0% 67 1% 38 1% 5) 1% 15 1% 157 1% 61 1%
2 11 1% 6 1% 104 1% 62 1% 14 2% 20 2% 214 2% 85 1%
3 42 5% 25 3% 329 4% 172 4% 35 6% 41 4% 463 4% 226 4%
4 142 14% 122 16% 1,230 13% 595 12% 87 14% 157  14% 1,454 12% 637 11%
5 364 34% 268  36% 2,867 31% 1,484 31% 180 28% 331 31% 3490 28% 1,606 28%
6 339 31% 234 31% 3,176 33% 1,725 34% 215 34% 300 28% 4,177  32% 1,924 32%
7 Very much 162 15% 88 11% 1,606 17% 886 17% 104 16% 196  19% 2,755  21% 1,246 21%
Total 1,067 100% 747 100% 9,379 100% 4,962 100% 640 100% 1,060 100% 12,710 100% 5,785 100%
6a. ATDARTO7  Never 261  25% 164  23% 2,216 24% 1,300 28% 210 33% 318  31% 3,883 31% 1906 34%
Sometimes 470  45% 366  49% 4,184 46% 2,219 44% 284  45% 456  43% 5,660 45% 2,492 43%
Often 200 18% 149 20% 1,728 18% 871 17% 76 11% 148  14% 1,834 14% 765  13%
Very often 132 12% 66 9% 1,111 12% 516 11% 65 10% 124 11% 1,195 10% 568  10%

Total  1,067.n.07110 89926 0 MO0657 1 #5326 0 TOY%N 1 #4991 0 TR4K 1 FE0065 F3%F 1 7393 0 WO059 FL95K 1 89926 0 BO065 EIOLY 1 fBE70 WO065 FLO0%HN



NSSE 2009 Engagement Item Frequency Distributions ®
Indiana University of Pennsylvania

First-Year Students Seniors

IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class Selected Peers IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class  Selected Peers

Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
7a. Practicum, internship, field INTERNO4  Have not decided 119  12% 91 14% 1,150 13% 582  13% 35 6% 67 7% 1027 8% 479 9%
experience, co-op experience, (EEE) Do not plan to do 40 4% 17 2% 407 5% 212 5% 71 12% 133 13% 1875 15% 848  16%
or clinical assignment Plan to do 836  80% 577  78% 6,835  74% 3,661  75% 163  27% 274 27% 3272 27% 1331  26%
Done 51 5% 47 6% 704 8% 380 8% 362 56% 558  53% 6,278 49% 3,045  49%
Total 1,046 100% 732 100% 9,096 100% 4835 100% 631 100% 1,032 100% 12452 100% 5703 100%
7b. Community service or VOLNTRO4  Have not decided 173 18% 133 20% 1,091  13% 756 16% 54 9% 108 11% 1072 9% 564 11%
volunteer work (EEE) Do not plan to do 70 8% 6 1% 502 6% 394 9% 77 14% 176  18% 1,816 15% 1,001  18%
Plan to do 458 42% 349 46% 3,630 41% 1,928  41% 98 16% 139  13% 2,044 17% 868 17%
Done 345  32% 205 27% 3,855  40% 1732 34% 398 62% 606 57% 7,489 59% 3249  54%
Total 1,046 100% 733 100% 9,078 100% 4,810 100% 627 100% 1,029 100% 12,421 100% 5,682 100%
7c. Participate in a learning LRNCOMO4  Have not decided 370  36% 308 42% 2,906  32% 1466  31% 90 14% 189  19% 1846 15% 831  16%
community or some other (EEE) Do not plan to do 245  24% 158  22% 2,068  23% 1278 27% 284  46% 454  46% 5810 47% 2,891  50%
formal program where groups Plan to do 301 29% 208 28% 2503  28% 1073 23% 67 11% 90 9% 1225 10% 462 10%
of students take two or more Done 128  12% 54 7% 1578  17% 993  20% 186 29% 280 26% 3,492 28% 1488 24%
classes together Total 1,044 100% 728 100% 9,055 100% 4,810 100% 627 100% 1013 100% 12,373 100% 5672 100%
7d. RESRCH04  Have not decided 423 40% 311 42% 3464  38% 1,808  38% 122 19% 189  18% 2,318 19% 995 18%

(SF1) Do not plan to do 266  25% 177 24% 2,253 24% 1,151 25% 332 52% 527  51% 6,290 50% 2,797 49%
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NSSE 2009 Engagement Item Frequency Distributions ®
Indiana University of Pennsylvania

First-Year Students Seniors
IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class Selected Peers IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class  Selected Peers
Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
7h. Culminating senior SNRX04  Have not decided 425  40% 300 41% 3244  36% 1,836 38% 74 11% 119 12% 1504 11% 627 11%
experience (capstone course, (EEE) Do not plan to do 106 11% 89 12% 1,013 11% 640  14% 182 28% 275  271% 2,791  21% 1,380 22%
senior project or thesis, Plan to do 504  48% 325  44% 4,649 51% 2,257  45% 166 27% 286 29% 4,027 33% 1873 36%
comprehensive exam, etc.) Done 6 1% 18 2% 197 2% 94 2% 209 33% 350 33% 4,110 35% 1,821 31%

Total 1,051 100% 732 100% 9,103 100% 4,827 100% 631 100% 1,030 100% 12,432 100% 5,701 100%

8a. ENVSTU 1 Unfriendly,
(SCE) Unsupportive,
Sense 15 1% 14 2% 102 1% 55 1% 4 1% 11 1% 122 1% 42 1%
2 42 4% 19 3% 227 3% 101 2% 13 2% 24 2% 253 2% 131 2%
3 63 6% 37 5% 522 6% 248 6% 23 4% 37 4% 492 4% 258 5%
4 122 12% 97  13% 1,218  14% 658 15% 73 12% 91 9% 1,388 12% 704 13%
5 247  23% 159  22% 1,948  22% 1,053 22% 139 22% 232 23% 2582 21% 1,228 22%
6 331 31% 243 33% 2,708  30% 1,483 29% 210 33% 314 31% 3921 31% 1,831 31%
7 Friendly, 228 21% 164  22% 2,368  25% 1,227 25% 167 26% 319  31% 3,653  27% 1503 25%
Supportive,
Total 1,048 100% 733  100% 9,093 100% 4,825 100% 629 100% 1,028 100% 12,411 100% 5,697 100%
8b. ENVFAC  ynhelpful,

(QCFY



NSSE 2009 Engagement Item Frequency Distributions ®
Indiana University of Pennsylvania

First-Year Students Seniors

IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class Selected Peers IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class  Selected Peers

Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
%a. ACADPRO1 0 hrs/wk 4 0% 4 1% 44 1% 20 1% 2 0% 4 0% 61 1% 15 0%
(LAC) 1-5 hrs/wk 203 21% 136  19% 1,317 15% 735 17% 86 14% 190 20% 2,025 17% 934 18%
6-10 hrs/wk 295 28% 198  27% 2,333 26% 1,249 26% 146 24% 297  29% 3,145  26% 1,333 24%
11-15 hrs/wk 230 22% 157  22% 2,055 23% 1,084 23% 140 23% 192 19% 2,467 20% 1,106 20%
16-20 hrs/wk 162 16% 124 18% 1,568 17% 815 16% 109 17% 134 13% 1,989 16% 929  15%
21-25 hrs/wk 75 7% 68 8% 892 10% 452 8% 66 10% 95 9% 1,162 10% 567 9%
26-30 hrs/wk 41 4% 30 4% 415 5% 204 4% 39 6% 66 6% 673 5% 348 6%
30+ hrs/wk 32 3% 12 2% 399 4% 221 5% 42 6% 44 4% 825 6% 434 7%
Total 1,042 100% 729 100% 9,023 100% 4,780 100% 630 100% 1,022 100% 12,347 100% 5,666 100%
9b. WORKONO1 0 hrs/wk 858 82% 599  82% 7,246 81% 3,908 83% 449  71% 658 65% 9,318 76% 4,171 78%
1-5 hrs/wk 26 3% 23 3% 296 3% 179 3% 20 3% 43 4% 407 3% 211 3%
6-10 hrs/wk 65 6% 60 8% 525 5% 251 5% 53 8% 182 18% 728 5% 406 5%

11-15 hrs/wk 49 4% 19 3% 457 5% 20T4 1 Tf4.4991 0.4991 0 .4991 0 . Tf3.8287 0 TD(50B3.933 0 TD(3%® TD(49%j/TT4 1 Tt






NSSE 2009 Engagement Item Frequency Distributions ®
Indiana University of Pennsylvania

First-Year Students Seniors
IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class Selected Peers IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class  Selected Peers

Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
10c. ENVDIVRS  Very little 135 13% 86 12% 941 11% 547 14% 119 19% 171 17% 1,981 17% 964  17%
(EEE) Some 333 32% 225 31% 2,558 29% 1,415 30% 217  35% 314 31% 3879  32% 1872 32%
Quite a bit 355 35% 251 35% 3,069 35% 1,547 33% 195 31% 323 32% 3694 30% 1601 29%
Very much 202 20% 157  22% 2,276 25% 1,206 23% 93 15% 203  20% 2,607 21% 1,169 22%
Total 1,025 100% 719 100% 8,844 100% 4,715 100% 624 100% 1,011 100% 12,161 100% 5,606 100%
10d. ENVNACAD Very little 2713 27% 156  22% 2,059 24% 1,284 28% 244 39% 313 31% 4542  39% 2,303 42%
(SCE) Some 381 3% 274 38% 3,266 37% 1,784 36% 224 36% 377 3% 4,328 36% 1,987 34%
Quite a bit 276  26% 204  29% 2,321 26% 1,128 25% 110 18% 216 21% 2,237 18% 893 16%
Very much 100 10% 85 11% 1,198 13% 527 11% 45 7% 104 10% 1,058 8% 428 8%
Total 1,030 100% 719 100% 8,844 100% 4,723  100% 623 100% 1,010 100% 12,165 100% 5,611 100%
10e. ENVSOCAL Very little 171 1% 98 14% 1,417 17% 839 19% 142 23% 175 17% 3,131 27% 1,529 28%
(SCE) Some 363 36% 236 33% 2,934 34% 1,690 36% 232 3% 404  40% 4,667 39% 2,260 39%

Quite a bit 349 34% 265 3% 2,949  100% 37%2,949 34% 40417% , 6 6 7






11j.

11k.

NSSE 2009 Engagement Item Frequency Distributions ®
Indiana University of Pennsylvania

First-Year Students Seniors
IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class Selected Peers IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class  Selected Peers
Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %

GNINQ Very little 42 5% 27 4% 425 5% 247 6% 40 7% 60 6% 674 6% 405 8%

Some 198 20% 143 21% 1,859 22% 1,081 24% 106 17% 184  19% 2,367 21% 1,090 20%

Quite a bit 471 45% 333 48% 3,600 42% 1,952 43% 274 45% 383  39% 4556 39% 2,181 39%

Very much 300 29% 193 2% 2,693 30% 1,291 27% 188 31% 351  36% 4,264 34% 1,826 33%

Total 1,011 100% 696 100% 8,577 100% 4571  100% 608 100% 978 100% 11,861 100% 5,502 100%

GNSELF Very little 94 10% 57 9% 844 11% 527 13% 69 12% 108 11% 1,461 13% 829 15%
Some 249  25% 162  23% 2,091 25% 1,268 27% 138 23% 225 23% 3,033 26% 1,534  27%1,5327%



Variable Response Options



NSSE 2009 Background Item Frequency Distributions?
Indiana University of Pennsylvania

First-Year Students Seniors
IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class Selected Peers IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class  Selected Peers
Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
15. Age AGE 19 or younger 873 83% 675 95% 7,365 83% 3,824  79% 0 0% 3 0% 26 0% 23 0%
20-23 114  13% 24 3% 597 8% 494  13% 487  T1% 820 81% 6,892 55% 3,374 57%
24-29 16 2% 5 1% 267 3% 147 3% 83 14% 102 11% 2,159  20% 1,134  23%
30-39 10 1% 3 0% 249 3% 98 3% 27 5% 37 4% 1,501 13% 547  11%
40-55 8 1% 4 0% 238 3% 73 2% 24 4% 33 4% 1,336 11% 437 8%
Over 55 0 0% 0 0% 20 0% 9 0% 1 0% 2 0% 132 1% 47 1%
Total 1,021 100% 711 100% 8,736 100% 4,645 100% 622 100% 997 100% 12,046 100% 5,562 100%
16. Your sex: SEX Male 338 44% 230 44% 2,964  44% 1,942  49% 216  44% 353 44% 4139  42% 2,371 48%
Female 683 56% 482 56% 5,784 56% 2,703 51% 406 56% 643 56% 7,922 58% 3,195 52%
Total 1,021 100% 712 100% 8,748 100% 4,645 100% 622 100% 996 100% 12,061 100% 5,566 100%
17. Areyou an international INTERNAT No 964 94% 689 97% 8,198 94% 4,394  95% 599 97% 957 97% 11,425 95% 5319 94%
student or foreign national? Yes 51 6% 20 3% 498 6% 241 5% 19 3% 27 3% 500 5% 244 6%
Total 1,015 100% 709 100% 8,696 100% 4,635 100% 618 100% 984 100% 12,015 100% 5,563 100%
18. What is your racial or ethnic RACEO05 American Indian or other
identification? (Select only Native American 1 0% 1 0% 57 1% 21 0% 2 0% 1 0% 89 1% 33 1%
one.) Asian, Asian American,
or Pacific Islander 35 4% 9 1% 418 5% 330 6% 17 3% 14 1% 519 5% 277 6%
Black or African
American 57 5% 32 5% 1,039 11% 477 11% 26 4% 42 4% 1,267 9% 537 10%
White (non-Hispanic) 834 81% 616 85% 5714 66% 3,222  68% 519 83% 825  83% 8,245 68% 4,000 68%
Mexican or Mexican
American 2 0% 6 1% 170 2% 52 1% 2 0% 1 0% 234 3% 55 2%
Puerto Rican 7 1% 4 1% 104 1% 18 0% 2 0% 10 1% 87 1% 26 1%
Other Hispanic or Latino 13 1% 8 1% 288 3% 54 1% 4 1% 11 1% 356 3% 69 2%
Multiracial 18 2% 7 1% 280 3% 122 3% 9 1% 14 1% 281 2% 120 2%
Other 13 2% 6 1% 183 2% 81 2% 5 1% 8 1% 210 2% 64 1%
I prefer not to respond 40 4% 22 4% 465 6% 265 6% 36 6% 64 7% 750 7% 390 7%
Total 1,020 100% 711 100% 8,718 100% 4,642 100% 622 100% 990 100% 12,038 100% 5571 100%
19. What is your current CLASS Freshman/first year 810 78% 680 96% 7,435 83% 3531 71% 0 0% 1 0% 25 0% 5 0%
classification in college? Sophomore 178  18% 24 3% 975 12% 991  25% 6 1% 1 0% 45 0% 21 0%
Junior 17 2% 1 0% 175 2% 73 2% 31 5% 54 5% 740 6% 393 9%
Senior 6 1% 1 0% 38 1% 28 1% 569 91% 910 92% 10,784  89% 5017 87%
Unclassified 8 1% 5 1% 100 1% 27 1% 16 3% 28 3% 433 4% 130 3%
Total 1,019 100% 711 100% 8,723 100% 4,650 100% 622 100% 994 100% 12,027 100% 5,566 100%
20. Did you begin college at your ENTER Started here 927  90% 676  95% 7,727 88% 4,102 86% 462  74% 625 62% 5891 47% 3,053 49%
current institution or Started elsewhere 91 10% 34 5% 995 12% 545  14% 158 26% 369 38% 6,152 53% 2514 51%
elsewhere? Total 1,018 100% 710 100% 8,722 100% 4,647 100% 620 100% 994 100% 12,043 100% 5567 100%

# Column percentages are weighted by gender, enrollment status, and institutional size. Counts are not weighted so one cannot calculate the column percentages directly from the counts. 1



NSSE 2009 Background Item Frequency Distributions?
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First-Year Students Seniors
IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class Selected Peers IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class  Selected Peers
Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
21. VOTECHO5 Vocational or technical
school 38 5% 18 3% 383 4% 204 4% 30 5% 40 5% 1,053 9% 435 8%
COMCOLO5 Community or junior
college 65 6% 40 6% 911 11% 399 10% 133 22% 305  32% 5393 47% 1,998 42%
FOURYRO05  4-year college other than
this one 93 10% 44 6% 789 9% 458  11% 118  20% 215 22% 3580 31% 1592 30%
NONEO05 None 806 80% 603 86% 6,727  T7% 3,592  76% 375  60% 502 50% 4,466 36% 2,357 38%
OCOL1_05 Other 29 3% 20 3% 307 4% 158 4% 26 5% 50 6% 539 5% 251 5%
22. ENRLMENT  Less than full-time 26 4% 9 1% 474 6% 233 7% 43 8% 68 8% 2,327 21% 936 19%
Full-time 992  96% 701  99% 8,251 94% 4,418 93% 579  92% 927 92% 9,712  79% 4,639 81%

Total 1,018 100% 710 100% 8,725 100% 4,651 100% 622 100% 995 100% 12,039 100% 5,575 100%

- DISTED
No 1,002 98% 703 99% 8,003 95% 4,446  97% 610 98% 965 96% 10,665 92% 5248 97%

Yes 16 2% 8 1% 468 5% 96 3% 11 2% 29 4% 1,285 8% 173 3%

Total 1,018 100% 711 5,575 8% 965 100% 995
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L First-Year Students Seniors
IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class Selected Peers IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class  Selected Peers
Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %

25. GRADES04  C- or lower 32 3% 9 1% 177 2% 110 3% 2 0% 3 0% 30 0% 21 21



28.

NSSE 2009 Background Item Frequency Distributions?
Indiana University of Pennsylvania

First-Year Students Seniors
IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class Selected Peers IUP PASSHE Carnegie Class  Selected Peers
Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %

MAJRPCOL  Arts and Humanities 102  10% 76 11% 1,029 12% 486  11% 70 11% 113 11% 1513 14% 697 13%
Biological Science 37 4% 26 4% 650 7% 394 7% 17 3% 39 4% 668 6% 345 5%

Business 187 19% 75 12% 1,383 1% 540 14% 113 19% 118 12% 2,345  20% 826 18%

Education 186 17% 198 27% 820 9% 375 8% 123 19% 282 27% 1,401 11% 545  10%

Engineering 6 1% 10 2% 527 % 678 13% 0 0% 11 1% 625 6% 820 12%



la.

1b.

1c.

1d.

Used a web-based course management system to

access the course syllabus, notes or assignments

Taken a course that was offered on-line

Participated in a research project supervised by a

Attended a university athletic event

Variable

PAS0901A

PAS0901B

PAS0901D

Never
Sometimes
Often
Very often

Never
Sometimes
Often
Very often

Never
Sometimes
Often
Very often

Never

CAamatimac

Response Options

Total

Total

Total

Count
27
139
322
454
942
710
106
78
42
936
566
236
87
42
931
295

207

%
3%
15%
35%
47%
100%
76%
12%
8%
5%
100%
61%
25%
9%
5%
100%
32%

2004

Count

21
77
199
330
627
416
107
72
36
631
337
178
82
29
626
136

%
4%
12%
34%
51%
100%
66%
17%
11%
6%
100%
53%
29%
14%
5%
100%
22%

[T 1\ VA

Count

20
103
198
266
587
252
170

92

72
586
320
144

74

47
585
245

%
3%
17%
35%
44%
100%
44%
28%
16%
12%
100%
54%
25%
13%
8%
100%
41%

200L

Count

36
121
299
452
908
473
205
106
121
905
475
221
121

85
902
396

%
4%
13%
34%
48%
100%
51%
23%
13%
14%
100%
52%
25%
14%
10%
100%
44%

2104



NSSE 2009 Frequency Distributions
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First-Year Students Seniors

IUP PASSHE IUP PASSHE
Variable Response Options Count % Count % Count % Count %
1h. Had meaningful conversations with a person with a PAS0901H Never 460 49% 247 40% 177 30% 276 31%
disability Sometimes 330 36% 226 36% 271 47% 387 43%
Often 92 10% 100 16% 85 15% 142 16%
Very often 50 5% 46 8% 48 8% 93 10%
Total 932 100% 619 100% 581 100% 898 100%
li. Asked a librarian or library staff member for PAS09011  Never 383 42% 180 29% 184 32% 236 27%
assistance Sometimes 390 42% 295 48% 264 45% 463 51%
Often 117 12% 119 19% 114 20% 154 17%
Very often 42 4% 24 4% 20 3% 48 5%
Total 932 100% 618 100% 582 100% 901 100%
1j. Discussed your learning style with your adviser or PAS0901J Never 373 40% 242 39% 229 39% 331 37%
staff member Sometimes 364 39% 218 36% 223 38% 316 35%
Often 128 14% 119 20% 101 18% 181 20%
Very often 63 7% 33 5% 27 5% 70 8%
Total 928 100% 612 100% 580 100% 898 100%
1k. Discussed selection of academic majors, minors, or PAS0901K  Never 206 22% 105 17% 159 27% 213 24%
academic concentrations with a faculty or staff Sometimes 424 47% 257 42% 232 40% 350 39%
member Often 218 23% 184 30% 142 25% 213 24%
Very often 79 8% 70 11% 47 8% 121 13%
Total 927 100% 616 100% 580 100% 897 100%
11. Discussed career-related topics such as internships, Never 331 35% 211 33% 55 10% 114 13%
Sometimes 344 38% 232 38% 203 35% 290 32%
Often 175 19% 132 22% 203 35% 268 30%
Very often 79 8% 43 7% 119 20% 227 25%
Total 929 100% 618 100% 580 100% 899 100%
1m. Discussed your career plans with a faculty or staff PAS0901M  Never 249 27% 152 25% 70 12% 112 13%
member Sometimes 392 42% 259 42% 205 35% 318 35%
Often 190 20% 147 24% 183 31% 243 27%
Very often 100 11% 60 10% 124 21% 227 25%
Total 931 100% 618 100% 582 100% 900 100%
2a. Assignments based on the work of minority author(s)  PAS0902A  None 169 18% 132 22% 136 25% 279 32%
Between 1 and 4 528 58% 330 54% 278 49% 432 49%
Between 5 and 10 183 20% 113 19% 108 19% 122 14%
Between 11 and 20 22 2% 24 4% 26 5% 35 4%
More than 20 6 1% 6 1% 11 2% 13 2%

Total 908 100% 605 100% 559 100% 881 100%



Variable Response Options
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